v BLTAS O O | AR A b H
Uit REI S R B "..‘/‘ l l/'l l\/

ASTUDY ON THE AWARENESS 0F HALAL 1001 PRODUG

A

]‘) :\/ll 1 ] l) )11)1.‘1 RS
Jll ¥ l ’)[)11 ‘1\ l )1\ /\fq

YOI Y i UM DR
"1“!.'_)’1 \l\}l £ ;l

A5 3)-‘)-";‘

WOHDSHARIZAN BEY Mol
2007214946

BAGHELOR OF ADUIRS TR 1Y SHlENGE ol 16UR)
1/‘ ‘[(()I l\‘)llllii!\)]l\ Hl‘/ 1“.‘4(11 r?{ )) .1( 9 JUY
/l) Y ) )()

1




ABSTRACT

This study focus on the awareness of Halal food product among consumers in Kg Bunga
Tuaran. It was done with the purposes, to study the level of awareness on Halal food
products among consumers, to examine differences of awareness on Halal food products
among Muslim and Non-Muslim consumers also to examine differences of awareness on
Halal food products among gender. For this study, the sample size is just around 80
respondents which are located in kg Bunga Tuaran. From the results, it shows that most
of the respondents have a high level of awareness regarding this issue. Mostly, there are
no significant differences on the awareness of halal food products either between
religions also genders. Here, both religions and genders have a same perception regarding
halal issue products, which is create through their awareness. At this point, halal is no
longer just a purely religious issue, it is becoming a global symbol for quality assurance
and lifestyle choice. So that, there is a need for recommendations to improve and enhance
consumers awareness including identify target audience, create early exposure, handle
effective programs, provide more research on similar study and involve many mass
media in disseminate information to the publics. The Halal industry needs its own voice
and its own publication to stand by itself. This issue will be able to provide useful and

updated information on the current requirement and practices for Halal food product.

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

ii.  Declaration
iii. Acknowledgement
iv.  Abstract

v.  List of Tables

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION PAGE
1.1 Introduction 1-3
12 Problem Statement 4
13 Research objectives 4
1.4 Scope of the study 5
1.5 Significance Of Study 5
1.6 Definition Of Terms/concepts 6
1.6.1 Awareness 6
1.6.2 Halal 6
1.6.3 Halal food product 7
1.7 Limitation of study 7
1.7.1  Area of scope study 7
CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK

2.1 Literature review 8
2.1.1 Introduction 8-9
2.1.2  Halal food product 9-10
2.1.3  Halal Certification 10-12
2.1.4 Employees Understanding on Halal requirement 12
2.1.5 The important of hygiene food 13-14

2.1.6 Conclusion 14

vi



22
22.1
222
2224
2222
2223

Conceptual framework

Dependent Variables-awareness of halal food product among consumers
Independent Variables-drivers on halal food produet

Hygiene factor
Attitude and believes
Knowledge and education

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHOD

31
32
33
34
3.5
3.6
3.7

Research Design

Unit Of Analysis
Sampling Size

Sampling Technique
Measurement/instrument
Data Collection

Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4: FINDING AND ANALYSIS

4 Respondents background

4.1 Table for espondents background
Frequencies

4.2  Hygiene factor.

42.1 Table for liygiene factor

4.3  Attitude and believes.

4.3.1 Table for attitude and believes
44  knowledge and education.

15
16
16
16
16
17

18
18
18
19
19-20
20
21

22-23

24
24-25
26
26-27
28



4.4.1 Table for knowledge and education
4.5  Overall Awareness of Halal food product among consumers.
4.5.1 Table for overall awareness of halal food products among consumers

Level of awareness on halal food products among consumers

4.6  Respondent level of awareness on Halal food products
4.6.1 Table for respondents level of awareness on Halal food products

Mann-Whitney Test

4.7 Mann-Whitney test —Between Religions-
4.7.1 Table for Mann-Whitney between religions
4.8 Mann-Whitney test -Between Genders-
4.8.1 Table for Mann-Whitney between genders

CHAPTER 5: DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION

5.1 Discussion

5.2 Conclusion

53 Recommendation

5.3.1 Target audience

5.3.2 Early exposure

53.3 Advertising

53.4 Programs

5.3.5 Making more research on similar study

28-29
30
30

31
31-32

33
33-34
35
35-36

37-40
41-42
43
43

2R

viii



