UNIVERSITE TEXHOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON THE AWARENESS OF HALAL FOOD PRODUCTS AMONG CONSUMERS IN KG BUNGA TUARAN

APPLIED RESEARCH PROJECT AUS 504

MOHD, SHAHRIZAN BIN NORFIAI 2007274946

BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONOUR) FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDY MAY 2009

ABSTRACT

This study focus on the awareness of Halal food product among consumers in Kg Bunga Tuaran. It was done with the purposes, to study the level of awareness on Halal food products among consumers, to examine differences of awareness on Halal food products among Muslim and Non-Muslim consumers also to examine differences of awareness on Halal food products among gender. For this study, the sample size is just around 80 respondents which are located in kg Bunga Tuaran. From the results, it shows that most of the respondents have a high level of awareness regarding this issue. Mostly, there are no significant differences on the awareness of halal food products either between religions also genders. Here, both religions and genders have a same perception regarding halal issue products, which is create through their awareness. At this point, halal is no longer just a purely religious issue, it is becoming a global symbol for quality assurance and lifestyle choice. So that, there is a need for recommendations to improve and enhance consumers awareness including identify target audience, create early exposure, handle effective programs, provide more research on similar study and involve many mass media in disseminate information to the publics. The Halal industry needs its own voice and its own publication to stand by itself. This issue will be able to provide useful and updated information on the current requirement and practices for Halal food product.

TABLE OF CONTENT

ii. Declaration

iv. Abstract

iii. Acknowledgement

. .

v	. List of Tables	
	The state of the s	
CHAP	TER 1: INTRODUCTION	PAGE
1.1	Introduction	1-3
1.2	Problem Statement	4
1.3	Research objectives	4
1.4	Scope of the study	5
1.5	Significance Of Study	5
1.6	Definition Of Terms/concepts	6
1.6.1	Awareness	6
1.6.2	Halal	6
1.6.3	Halal food product	7
1.7	Limitation of study	7
1.7.1	Area of scope study	7
	TER 4: FINDING AND ADALYSIS	
CHAP	TER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW & CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORI	K
2.1	Literature review	8
2.1.1	Introduction	8-9
2.1.2	Halal food product	9-10
2.1.3	Halal Certification	10-12
2.1.4	Employees Understanding on Halal requirement	12
2.1.5	The important of hygiene food	13-14
2.1.6	Conclusion	14

2.2	Conceptual framework	15
2.2.1	Dependent Variables-awareness of halal food product among consumers	16
2.2.2	Independent Variables-drivers on halal food product	16
2.2.2.1	Hygiene factor	16
2.2.2.2	Attitude and believes	16
2.2.2.3	Knowledge and education	17
	Table for respondents level of avoreness on Hafat fond products	
CHAP	TER 3: RESEARCH METHOD	
3.1	Research Design	18
3.2	Unit Of Analysis	18
3.3	Sampling Size	18
3.4	Sampling Technique	19
3.5	Measurement/instrument	19-20
3.6	Data Collection	20
3.7	Data Analysis	21
	PTER S. DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION	
СНАР	TER 4: FINDING AND ANALYSIS	
4	Respondents background	
4.1	Table for espondents background	22-23
	Early exponute	
Freque	encies and a second sec	
4.2	Hygiene factor.	24
4.2.1	Table for hygiene factor	24-25
4.3	Attitude and believes.	26
4.3.1	Table for attitude and believes	26-27
4.4	knowledge and education.	28

, . **U**.

4.4.1	Table for knowledge and education	28-29
4.5	Overall Awareness of Halal food product among consumers.	30
4.5.1	Table for overall awareness of halal food products among consumers	30
Level	of awareness on halal food products among consumers	
4.6	Respondent level of awareness on Halal food products	31
4.6.1	Table for respondents level of awareness on Halal food products	31-32
Manı	n-Whitney Test	
4.7	Mann-Whitney test -Between Religions-	33
4.7.1	Table for Mann-Whitney between religions	33-34
4.8	Mann-Whitney test -Between Genders-	35
4.8.1	Table for Mann-Whitney between genders	35-36
СНА	PTER 5: DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION	
5.1	Discussion	37-40
5.2	Conclusion	41-42
5.3	Recommendation	43
5.3.1	Target audience	43
5.3.2	Early exposure	43
5.3.3	Advertising	44
5.3.4	Programs	44
5.3.5	Making more research on similar study	45